Australian Capital Territory

Emergencies (Number of Rural Fire Brigades) Determination 2006

Notifiable Instrument NI 2006 - 223

made under the

Emergencies Act 2004, s 54(1) (Rural Fire Brigades)

1. Name of Instrument

This instrument is the *Emergencies (Number of Rural Fire Brigades) Determination 2006.*

2. Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 July 2006.

3. Declaration

The Chief Officer (rural fire service), after consultation with the bushfire council, hereby determines the number of rural fire brigades for the rural fire service to be ten.

4. Revocation

NI2004-193 is revoked.

Michael Hunter Ross Chief Officer ACT Rural Fire Service 26 June 2006